2        Ohmite Mfg. Co.  1600 Golf Rd., Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 • 1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com
P e r f o r m a n c e  C h a r a c t e r i s t i c s
Test	 Condition Maximum ∆R
Max. temperature for 	 70°C
rated power
Operating temperature 	 -55°C ~ +155°C
range
Max. over current 	 I = √100/R (A)

Package Size
110=11050=5W
F e a t u r e s
•	Foil Construction ensures a
very stable TCR (Temperature
Coefficient of Resistance)
•	Designed for automatic insertion
•	 Industry standard sizes
•	High heat resistant use
•	Low heat electromotive use
•	Color: white (top) and green
(bottom)
S t a n d a r d  v a l u e s
Part	 Resistance
Number	 Value	 Tolerance
FC4L110R001JE	 0.001	 5%
FC4L110R002GE	 0.002	 2%
FC4L110R003FE	 0.003	 1%
FC4L110R005FE	 0.005	 1%
FC4L110R010FE	 0.010	 1%
FC4L110R025FE	 0.025	 1%
FC4L110R050FE	 0.050	 1%
100
P
er
ce

a
b
e
c
d
(mm)	 	 a	 b	 c	 d	 e
FCSL110		  3.2	 5.6	 1.6	 1.1	 8.7
In-rush Current
		  1mΩ~10mΩ	 12mΩ~100mΩ
	 Rated	I n-rush	 Max.	I n-rush	 Max.
Series	 Wattage	 Power	 Current	 Power	 Current
FC4L110	 5W	 600W	 240A	 440W	 120A
In-rush current = √(in-rush power/resistance value),
or max. current, whichever is smaller
(mm ±0.20)	 L	 W	 t	 b	 c	 d
FC4L110	 11.0	 5.0	 0.7	 1.4	 1.1	 8.5
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor